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

 615 E High St, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/09/24 Residential  $130,000

MLS #: MDGA2006162
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: OAKLAND
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Natural Gas
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Full
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/15/24
Close Date: 09/09/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,180 / 2,584
Acres/Lot SF: .25 / 10,890
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1920
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,075 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 259
Concessions:  

Remarks: In the heart of the quaint town of Oakland sits this 2-story historic home on a level lot with four bedrooms, two bathrooms and hardwood floors. Several upgra
over the years – new furnace in 2022 and new siding in 2012. The possibilities are endless to update and remodel this home to make it your own. The location is just minu
to shopping, dining, and schools. Call today to preview!
Directions: Garrett Highway South to left on E Oak Street, left on S 6TH Street, right on E High Street, home is on the left.

 Mayhew Inn Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/13/24 Land  $170,000

MLS #: MDGA2007864
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SHALLOW BROOK ESTATES
Subdiv/Neigh: SHALLOW BROOK ESTATES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Trees/Woods
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 10.5a / 457380sf
Price/Acre: $16,190.48
Tax Annual Amt: $583 / 2024
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage: 101
Lot Features: Backs to Trees, Irregular, Stream/Creek,
Trees/Wooded
Current Use: Recreation
Possible Use: Recreational, Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: None/ Public Sewer
Water Body Name:

List Date: 08/06/2024
Modified on: 09/16/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/14/24

DOM: 9
Close Date: 09/13/24
Concessions:  

Remarks: This 10.5 acres has amazing lake views! If you are wanting privacy but close to all the activities, this is for you. Hurry and schedule a showing before you miss 
Directions: From Garrett Hwy turn onto Mayhew Inn Rd. It is across from 2431 Mayhew Inn Rd. Before McComas Beach Ter

 700 N St, Mountain Lake Park, MD 21550 Closed | 09/20/24 Residential  $170,000

MLS #: MDGA2007470
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: MOUNTAIN LAKE PARK
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Other, Wood Burn Stove / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Partially Finished, Sump Pump
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/03/24
Close Date: 09/20/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,824 / 3,648
Acres/Lot SF: .63 / 27,442
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Raised Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1973
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,378 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 63
Concessions:  

Remarks: 4BR, 3BA, 3600tsf+ with 2 car attached garage. HUGE master suite area with plenty of room to get creative. Very private setting in Mountain Lake Park. Newer
sealed driveway, 2 exterior sheds/storage buildings and a huge yard with mature trees. Estate sale, home is in process of being emptied out, sold AS-IS. Lower level bedro
does not presently have an egress window.
Directions: GPS



 Garrett Hwy, Accident, MD 21520 Closed | 09/20/24 Land  $179,000

MLS #: MDGA2007696
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: R
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 43.81a / 1908364sf
Price/Acre: $4,085.83
Tax Annual Amt: $999 / 2024
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only, Vacant
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Other, Site
Evaluation On File
Water Body Name:
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
Deep Creek Lake and Keyser WV. Timber stand contains a mixture of hardwood and pine. Property slopes down from road towards back of property across Elklick Run prov
mixed habitat and hunting opportunities.
Directions: Drive



 6110 Bittinger Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/09/24 Residential  $200,000

MLS #: MDGA2007804
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Third Party Approval
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 6
Heat: Forced Air, Heat Pump-Electric BackUp / Electric
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/16/24
Close Date: 09/09/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 1 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,092 / 2,184
Acres/Lot SF: 1.27 / 55,321
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1963
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,515 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Private Septic Tank
DOM: 22
Concessions:  

Remarks:
Directions: From Swanton travel 6 miles North on Bittinger Road to 6110 Bittinger Road or 3/10ths of a miles North of Glendale Road.

 227 W Liberty St, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/18/24 Residential $210,000

MLS #: MDGA2007662
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Radiant / Natural Gas
Cooling: Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/24/24
Close Date: 09/18/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 1 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,232 / 1,848
Acres/Lot SF: .26 / 11,325
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Farmhouse/National Folk
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1910
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,770 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 46
Concessions:  

Remarks: Step back in time with this enchanting 1910-built home, offering a delightful mix of historic charm and modern comforts. Nestled within town limits, this 3-
bedroom, 1.5-bathroom gem sits on a spacious large lot, providing a generous yard space that captures the essence of country living. Original hardwood floors, newly
refinished, add character to the home. The majority of the electrical system has been updated, including a new breaker box, overhead lighting, ceiling fans, recessed lighti
and additional electrical outlets throughout. Recent renovations feature fresh drywall replacing old paneling in the dining room, living room, and one upstairs bedroom, alo
with new carpeting in the upstairs bedrooms. The entire home has been freshly painted and fitted with new window blinds. Practical amenities include a new hot water hea
and three included window units. Enjoy the convenience of charming covered porches and a handy shed for extra storage. For added peace of mind, the seller is offering a
home warranty to the buyer. This lovely home is a rare find, combining the quaint appeal of a farm-style house with the practicality of in-town living. Don’t miss the
opportunity to make this charming property your own!
Directions: 227 W Liberty Street

 1606 Wheeling Ave, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/03/24 Residential  $211,000

MLS #: MDGA2007798
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: MOUNTAIN LAKE PARK
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Garage Access
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/31/24
Close Date: 09/03/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 960 / 1,920
Acres/Lot SF: .29 / 12,632
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1976
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,616 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 3
Concessions:  

Remarks: Very well maintained 3BR/2BA home with integral one car garage. Beautiful hdwd flooring on main level which has 3BR's and 1BA. Lower level features a very n
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
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 5
Concessions:  

Remarks: Mount Zion Rd. Looking for a well built and well maintained 3 bedroom home on a full basement with a large lot and privacy? How about being only minutes fro
Jennings Randolf lake? Enjoy the privacy of this 2.25 acre lot that is as level as they come.
Directions: From the lake take 219 to Sand Flat to left on Rt. 135 to Mount Zion Rd. and go 1.7 miles. House on the right. From Oakland, take 219 to Rt 135 to Mount Zio
Rd. and go 1.7 miles. House on the right.

 249 Greenfield Ln, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/06/24 Residential  $250,000

MLS #: MDGA2007514
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: No Cooling / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/01/24
Close Date: 09/06/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,056 / 1,056
Acres/Lot SF: .92 / 40,075
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1989
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,265 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ On Site Septic, Septi
of BR
DOM: 39
Concessions:  

Remarks: Cabin at the lake! Located along a gorgeous private lane, at the south end of Deep Creek, off of Greenglade Rd. Adorable log sided cabin on a level & partially
wooded lot, with towering trees. It's the perfect simple setting offering privacy and one level living.
Directions: 249 Greenfield Ln

 127 Jeffrey Ln #18A, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/18/24 Residential  $259,000

MLS #: MDGA2007326
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: TRADERS LANDING
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Other Parking
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Heated, Improved
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/06/24
Close Date: 09/18/24

Beds: 2 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 450 / 585
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: Unit/Flat/Apartment
W/D Hookup YN: Yes
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1997
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,966 / 2024
Condo/Coop: $280.00 / Monthly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 20
Concessions:  

Remarks: This 2 bedroom 2 bath unit in the Traders Landing Community is centrally located to all Lake amenities and activities. You can sit on the front porch and relax w
views of Deep Creek Lake! This unit has a lower level with a full bath and space for a small rec romm or extra bedroom. Shopping and restaurants are very close. If you w
to be in the heart of it all, look no further! Call for your showing today!
Directions: Garrett Hwy South, left onto Jeffrey Lane, follow through lower level lot to 127 Jeffrey Lane on left. Unit is lower unit on left side of building.



 11 Sunset Dr, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/20/24 Residential  $260,000

MLS #: MDGA2007916
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: MITCHELL MANOR
Subdiv/Neigh: MITCHELL MANOR
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 5
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/19/24
Close Date: 09/20/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,400 / 1,400
Acres/Lot SF: .60 / 26,136
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 2000
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,850 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 5
Concessions:  

Remarks: Take a look at this 3BR/2BA rancher all on one level. Home is in very good condition and shows pride of ownership. Oversized two car garage with paved drivew
and paved parking. Kitchen features oak cabinets, luxury vinyl planking and solid surface countertops, even on the huge kitchen island. Primary bedroom features primary
with walk-in shower and skylight. Shared bath also has a skylight. All windows have been replaced with "Window World" windows just 5 years ago. Huge front deck and re
stoop. The architectural shingle roof is only 5 years old also. Septic was pumped in January of 2024. This is great home that is "move in" ready. Close to Oakland but not i
town city limits. RAILEY REALTY IS NOT THE CARETAKER OF PROPERTIES LISTED BY IT. DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS, PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS AND TH
AGENTS ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH OR BY WEATHER AT THE PROPERTY.
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way, go south on Rt. 219 to Oakland. Just past the first stop light turn left onto 4th Street, left onto Hill Street, left onto Crestview Drive, rig
onto Sunset Drive and it is the first driveway on the left.

 19398 Garrett Hwy, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/23/24 Residential  $295,000

MLS #: MDGA2006698
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: THAYERVILLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 5
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water, Hot Water, Zoned / Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Other
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/21/24
Close Date: 09/23/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 2 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,468 / 2,936
Acres/Lot SF: 1.22 / 53,143
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1940
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,679 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 164
Concessions:  

Remarks: Motivated seller! Don't miss this vintage log cabin with a recently renovated and modernized interior. With 5 bedrooms and 2 full baths, Cabin Lodge is a perfec
family retreat with plenty of room to gather together and have your own space. A recent renovation modernized the kitchen, laundry, bathrooms and bedrooms, while kee
rustic touches like hardwood flooring, solid wood trim and the stone fireplaces. It's walking distance to Uno's and the Honi so you'll be in the center of everything Deep Cre
Lake has to offer. The ground floor offers its own bedroom, bath, kitchen and living area, providing extra privacy for groups or the opportunity for an in-law space. With 1.
acres, there's plenty of room for outside fun with a level and private backyard. A detached garage, hot tub, firepit and in-ground grills round out the outdoor amenities. "C
Lodge" is an established rental and comes fully furnished. Call today for your private tour of this unique slice of Deep Creek heaven!
Directions: Southbound on US219 after Glendale Rd light, house is on the left

 37 Laurel Brook Dr #37, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/20/24 Residential  $297,000

MLS #: MDGA2007652
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: LAUREL BROOK
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Parking Lot
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Ductless/Mini-Split / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/18/24
Close Date: 09/20/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,120 / 2,120
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: End of Row/Townhouse
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1992
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,200 / 2024
Condo/Coop: $270.00 / Monthly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Laurel Broo
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 48
Concessions:  

Remarks: REMODELED inside & out! 3BR, 3BA, 2100+sf, 3 level townhome at Laurel Brook. This unit is in the most private setting of the community, surrounded by matu
forests & fronts on adjacent namesake stream. Well maintained & impressive upgrades. Features include custom tile showers, replaced all appliances, sink & countertops i
2021, upgraded windows & skylights, 4 unit mini-split system (added days ago), LVT flooring & carpet replacement, newer pellet stove in lower level rec room (also serves
3BR space) . Conveys mostly furnished - virtually turnkey, except for custom wood pieces & select decor - move-in ready. Its difficult to find this level of quality & convenie
in the lake area. Close to all DCL amenities, 5 minutes to DCL state park, shopping, dining & entertainment, only 10 minutes to Wisp & downtown Oakland!
Directions: Garrett Hwy to Laurelbrook Drive, #37 top of hill on right



 187 High Crest Dr, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/12/24 Residential  $310,000

MLS #: MDGA2007412
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: SUMMIT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Hot Water, Radiant, Wall Unit, Wood Burn Stove / Electric,
Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ductless/Mini-Split / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/20/24
Close Date: 09/12/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,680 / 3,360
Acres/Lot SF: 4.00 / 174,240
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2007
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,246 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $200 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 51
Concessions:  

Remarks: Wonderful log home sitting on 4 acres in The Summit subdivision. Very well taken care of home with 3BR's and 2 BA's with third bath roughed in basement with
toilet already installed. Rustic kitchen with appliances including gas cooktop. Incredible heating system with the main head being individual mini splits. Recently installed g
propane in floor radiant heat in the basement and main levels. Add a wood stove connected to the lower level native stone fireplace and your heating options are great. Fr
covered porch to enjoy the incredible views of the Potomac Valley. Two large outbuildings only add to the value. Owners have disclosed that there is a leak in the drain for 
claw foot tub upstairs that will need repaired prior to using.
Directions: Rt. 135 (Maryland Highway) toward Bloomington and at the top of Backbone mountain, make a right onto High Crest Drive (THE SUMMIT) to home #187 on t
left.

 3241 Pleasant Valley Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/26/24 Residential  $375,000

MLS #: MDGA2007528
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: PLEASANT VALLEY
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 8
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water / Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Interior Access, Outside Entrance, Poured
Concrete, Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/21/24
Close Date: 09/26/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,496 / 3,328
Acres/Lot SF: 2.34 / 101,930
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cape Cod
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1972
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,400 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 51
Concessions:  

Remarks: Welcome to one of Pleasant Valley's most iconic homes. On the market for the first time, this Troy Gnegy built home sits on 2 lots totaling almost 2.5 acres of w
manicured, peaceful serenity. Enjoy the beautiful valley and surrounding mountain views from multiple outdoor entertainment areas, or step inside to almost 2,500 sq. ft. 
finished living space. The main level offers a large updated country kitchen with island, beautiful cathedral ceiling addition that can be used as formal dining or a family roo
additional family rooms - one with a fireplace, an office, full bathroom, and a bedroom with access to the rear deck. Upstairs you will find another flex space that could be 
as a bedroom or family room, 4 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, and a large screened in deck with 2 murphy beds. The unfinished basement gives you space for storage, a cannin
kitchen, and additional fireplace. You'll have room for all of the toys with a 2 car attached garage and an oversized 2 car detached garage with storage attic above. This un
offering is sure to satisfy, call today!
Directions: From Oakland follow Garrett Hwy South towards Pleasant Valley - Left onto Jasper Riley Rd, follow until Jasper Riley Rd becomes Pleasant Valley Rd, 3241 is o
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
Cooling: Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/03/24
Close Date: 09/05/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,824 / 1,824
Acres/Lot SF: 42.00 / 1,829,520
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Farmhouse/National Folk
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1970
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,161 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 48
Concessions:  

Remarks: Your opportunity to own 42 acres gorgeous acres with an equally beautiful pond plus a completely renovated 3 BR 2.5 Bath home all neatly set up in a great
location. The gently rolling property borders the State of West Virginia, but is located less than 7 miles from Oakland and Herrington Manor State Park. The property also w
a few miles of the Youghiogheny River. Featuring beautiful pastures, woods and an inviting pond, the property is ideal for just about any need or use. The home has been
completely renovated on the inside and the outside offers new windows, roofing , and siding. With over 700' of county road frontage, the property is easily accessible
regardless of the weather and or conditions.
Directions: From Oakland take Rout 39 West to Fingerboard Road and turn right. Property is 4/10ths of a mile up on the left.



 2880 Sand Flat Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/16/24 Residential  $515,000

MLS #: MDGA2007572
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: OAKLAND
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 6
Heat: Radiant / Oil
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Other, Outside Entrance, Walkout
Level, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/09/24
Close Date: 09/16/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,472 / 2,944
Acres/Lot SF: 2.76 / 120,226
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Mid-Century Modern, Other
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2003
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,266 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Private Septic Tank
DOM: 19
Concessions:  

Remarks: Experience luxury living in this fully remodeled home with nearly 3,000 sq ft of space. Every room has been thoughtfully updated, from new luxury vinyl floorin
stunning quartz countertops. The elegant and spacious primary bedroom features an en suite and vaulted ceilings, providing a serene retreat. A new central air conditionin
system has been installed for the main level, ensuring comfort throughout the home. The stunning new kitchen is complete with a large island offering seating space, perfe
for casual dining and entertaining. The full, finished basement is designed for gatherings, featuring a built-in bar finished in barn wood. This picturesque 2.76-acre lot
comprises two separate 1.38-acre parcels, with the second lot being buildable, offering potential for future development or expansion opportunities. Some additional featu
are an attached garage with inside access, large back deck, and fire pit in the backyard. Just 10 minutes from Wisp Resort, Deep Creek Lake, and Oakland. Truly the cente
point for everything Garrett County has to offer. Don’t miss out!
Directions: From Railey Realty Main Office: turn right onto 219 South and follow for 7 miles. Turn left onto Sand Flat Road. Follow for 1.5 miles and home will be on your 

 343 Red Run Heights Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/20/24 Residential  $540,000

MLS #: MDGA2007556
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: RED RUN HEIGHTS
Subdiv/Neigh: RED RUN HEIGHTS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Forced Air / Oil
Cooling: No Cooling / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Garage Access, Heated, Improved
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/13/24
Close Date: 09/20/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,082 / 3,382
Acres/Lot SF: 4.01 / 174,676
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Post & Beam
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1995
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,830 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $500 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR
DOM: 17
Concessions:  

Remarks: 3BR/2.5BA custom built post and beam chalet! Ultra-private lot in lake area community of Red Run Heights; enjoy 4 acres of sun-soaked yard with a total of 4
garage spaces (2 attached), storage shed, over-sized paved driveway, a wraparound deck (fresh stain) and a very attractive setting. Plenty of room to add a garden or poo
Well-maintained home with a gorgeous living room full of exposed beams, vaulted ceiling and wood-burning fireplace. The kitchen has been remodeled with granite counte
and hardwood floors. Custom trim, solid 6 panel doors, 200 amp electrical service, wired for generator and has impressive amounts of storage space. Metal shingle roof on
home + garage. Gun safe conveys, partially furnished.
Directions: GPS

 19976 Garrett Hwy, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/13/24 Land  $620,000

MLS #: MDGA2007064
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: TOWN CENTRE
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Lake
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 0.2a / 8771sf
Price/Acre: $3,100,000.00
Tax Annual Amt: $2,985 / 2024
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage: 40
Lot Features: Level
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use:
Utilities: Sewer Available
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 04/12/2024
Modified on: 09/15/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/13/24

DOM: 93
Close Date: 09/13/24
Concessions:  

Remarks: Build your dream home at Deep Creek Lake without breaking the bank! This 40' lakefront lot offers Town Centre Zoning with relaxed building set-backs, level
building site and lakefront, with a rare sandy beach. Convenient location offers quick access to area restaurants/bars, shopping, markets, and Garrett 8 Cinemas. Enjoy De
Creek Lake with your own Private Type-A restricted dock. Property has been surveyed and will convey with architectural building plans. Don't miss this incredible opportuni
New vinyl and aluminum dock at property (not in photos) and will be in water between 4/15 and 4/20.
Directions: From McHenry, follow Garrett Hwy South to 19976 Garrett Hwy. Lot is just North of Creekside Townhomes.



 295 Timber Ridge Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 09/13/24 Residential  $699,000

MLS #: MDGA2007958
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: TIMBER RIDGE
Subdiv/Neigh: TIMBER RIDGE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Other, Zoned / Electric, Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Fully Finished, Heated
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/23/24
Close Date: 09/13/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,000 / 1,900
Acres/Lot SF: 4.57 / 199,069
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2001
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,513 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $300 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR
DOM: 8
Concessions:  

Remarks: 3BR + loft (4th BR) 2BA log cabin with POSTCARD VIEWS of Deep Creek Lake & Wisp Ski Resort! HUGE 4.56 acre tract of land in the heart of McHenry, in Timb
Ridge community. This cozy cabin has never been rented and has been very well maintained. Conveys mostly furnished, inside and out. Newer trex decking & expanded de
area, paved parking, over-sized detached garage, and plenty of room to add a lake view pool, gazebo/pavilion or ride ATVs on your property. Most importantly, you control
own views and can thin out or top off trees accordingly to keep that fabulous view. You'll love having a front row seat for fireworks on the 4th of July! Spring located on
property attracts a multitude of birds and wildlife. Owners are currently using the loft as a 4th bedroom.
Directions: GPS, entrance across 219 from Black Bear Tavern

 168 Poland Vista North Ln, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/06/24 Residential  $700,000

MLS #: MDGA2006836
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: THOUSAND ACRES AT DCL
Subdiv/Neigh: THOUSAND ACRES AT DCL
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/20/24
Close Date: 09/06/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,488 / 2,488
Acres/Lot SF: .67 / 29,185
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Craftsman
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 2022
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $5,977 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $500 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 129
Concessions:  

Remarks: Golf course living in Thousand Acres subdivision! This breathtaking home was just built in 2022 and boasts 4 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, and an open/airy one level
floorpan. With an attached two car garage, oversized covered and uncovered deck space, this property is perfectly situated right on the golf course. Enjoy incredible sunse
and views all year long. Thousand Acres also has many exciting ventures on the horizon such as a brand new clubhouse. This home includes a legacy golf membership! Th
back 9 is now complete, and they have additional plans for more amenities as time goes on. Here's your chance to join this amazing community!
Directions: Enter Thousand Acres Rd and turn right onto Little Snaggy Mtn Rd. Turn left onto Poland Vista North Ln. House is at the end of the lane.

 105 Meadow Ct, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/13/24 Residential  $737,000

MLS #: MDGA2007566
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: PARADISE POINT
Subdiv/Neigh: PARADISE RIDGE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/06/24
Close Date: 09/13/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 4 / 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,740 / 3,192
Acres/Lot SF: .98 / 42,688
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2004
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,298 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $835 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR, Se
Exists
DOM: 46
Concessions:  

Remarks: Nestled in Deep Creek Lake’s Paradise Ridge, discover this charming Rustic Chalet offering lake access and serene mountain vistas. Boasting 4 bedrooms and 4
bathrooms, each designed as primary suites, this 3400 sq ft retreat features two stacked stone fireplaces, enhancing both warmth and ambiance – and all capped under a
Brand-New Copper Roof! Recently re-stained and replaced exterior, patio, steps and re-sealed windows. Enjoy expansive outdoor living with a massive wrap-around deck a
lower level patio, ideal for relaxation or gatherings. Inside, a modern kitchen awaits with stainless steel appliances and granite countertops. Vaulted ceilings, spacious loft 
versatile rec room in the walk-out basement. Exclusive access to one of the area’s finest community lake access points, complete with a private cove, sandy beach, and
pavilion. Don’t miss the opportunity to experience the Summer Lake lifestyle. Schedule your private tour today!
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way, take Rt 219 S, turn left onto Glendale Road. Turn right onto Zeddock Miller, follow to sharp curve where Zeddock Miller becomes Paradis
Ridge Road. Turn right into Paradise Ridge Subdivision, Take next left onto Meadow Court. Home is on the left.



 946 Legeer Rd, Grantsville, MD 21536 Closed | 09/13/24 Residential  $750,000

MLS #: MDGA2007256
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 29
Heat: Forced Air, Radiant / Electric, Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
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
Thomas Circle will be on the left with the home being on the right as soon as you enter Thomas Circle.

 771 Pine Tree Point Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/16/24 Residential $899,000

MLS #: MDGA2007518
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: GARNER BUCHANNAN DEV
Subdiv/Neigh: GARNER BUCHANNAN DEV
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: 90% Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ductless/Mini-Split, Zoned / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/17/24
Close Date: 09/16/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,556 / 2,556
Acres/Lot SF: .66 / 28,790
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cottage
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1966
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,080 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $350 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic Exists
DOM: 1
Concessions:  

Remarks: Fully renovated, 4BR/3BA cottage with lake access and dedicated dock slip through Pine Tree Point association. Sold partially furnished. Community limitations 
vacation rentals.
Directions: GPS

 146 Oak Way Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/25/24 Residential  $907,500

MLS #: MDGA2007960
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: HARVEY TRACT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Heat Pump-Gas BackUp, Radiant / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Ductless/Mini-Split / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/29/24
Close Date: 09/25/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,700 / 1,700
Acres/Lot SF: .34 / 14,810
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2008
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,287 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $600 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 4
Concessions:  

Remarks: Beautiful lake home with lake access and a boat slip! This rustic mountain lake home features an upstairs loft, radiant floor heat, tankless hot water, a gas firep
in the living room, granite counters, stainless kitchen appliances, a primary bath tiled shower, 2 car attached garage, a very large back deck, hot tub, and a massive outdo
wood burning fireplace! Very quiet setting. Above the garage is a large additional sleeping area/bedroom/family room. The nearby community lake access area is mostly o
and great for spending summer days down by the lake. Located within minutes to all central lake restaurants, marinas, shops, and the Deep Creek Lake State Park - and a
within 10 minutes of Wisp ski resort!
Directions: Rt. 219 to Glendale Road. Turn right on to North Glade Road. Turn right on to Harveys Peninsula Road. Turn left on to Oak Way. 146 is on your left.



 819 Fork Run Trl, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 09/20/24 Residential  $963,000

MLS #: MDGA2007480
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH CAMP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air, Heat Pump(s) / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/10/24
Close Date: 09/20/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,914 / 3,132
Acres/Lot SF: .51 / 22,407
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2022
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,662 / 2024
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $800 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 67
Concessions:  

Remarks: Modern Rustic Dream Come True - This gorgeous log home built by Cedar Ridge Log Homes was perfectly designed for living the mountain lifestyle. It is a retre
that perfectly blends contemporary design and natural charm . It is bright and open throughout with elegant modern finishes. Plan to cozy up by the fireplace in the great 
after a day on Wisp Resort ski slopes. A spacious primary suite upstairs allows for privacy. The family room and pool table downstairs will help make sure everyone is
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